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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any committee has been set up by the Railways for preparing a report to adopt new software for rail reservation system and also assessing the cost involved therein;

(b) if so, whether the said report has been submitted;

(c) if so, the main recommendations contained in report; and

(d) if not, the time by which it is likely to be submitted?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d): Interim report has been submitted giving details and modalities of the new software for rail reservation system based on Relational Database. The report is under evaluation. The cost estimation can be done only after the report is finalized.
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